

June 11, 2024 IGAL/SECT/6-24/2

To To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Department of Corporate Services Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G BSE Limited

Bandra Kurla Complex Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Bandra - (E) Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 051 Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: INDIGO Scrip Code: 539448

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Securities and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (SEBI (SAST) Regulations)</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please take note that the Company has received a disclosure from InterGlobe Enterprises Private Limited, a Promoter Group Company, under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, on June 11, 2024, with respect to disposal of 77,19,573 equity shares (representing 2.00% of the total capital) of the Company.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you, For InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Neerja Sharma Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

Encl: Disclosure received under Regulation 29(2)



Date: June 11, 2024

#### The Department of Corporate Services

BSE Ltd., 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 539448

#### The Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot NO. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051,
Maharashtra
NSE Symbol: INDIGO

## The Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

InterGlobe Aviation Limited Corp. Office: Emaar Capital Tower 2, Sector-26, Sikanderpur Ghosi, MG Road, Gurugram, Haryana – 122002

### Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI Takeover Regulations"), this is to notify that InterGlobe Enterprises Private Limited has sold 77,19,573 equity shares of InterGlobe Aviation Limited through Block Deal on stock exchange on June 11, 2024.

Please see attached the aforesaid disclosure in the prescribed format.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you, Sincerely,

For InterGlobe Enterprises Private Limited

Yug Samrat

Vice President - Group Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		InterGlobe Aviation Limited		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller		Seller - InterGlobe Enterprises Private Limited; PAC - Rahul Bhatia, Kapil Bhatia, Rohini Bhatia and Alok Mehta		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Promoter Group  National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	14,57,06,774	37.75% 37.75%	37.75% 37.75%
<b>Details</b>	of <del>acquisition</del> /sale			
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	77,19,573	2.00%	2.00%
e)	acquirer Total (a+b+c+d)	77,19,573	2.00%	2.00%



	r-	v	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	13,79,87,201	35.75%	35.75%
holding in each category) after disposal  e) Total (a+b+c+d)	13,79,87,201	35.75%	35.75%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition-/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	June 11, 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	38,59,79,689 Equity Shares having face value of INR 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	38,59,79,689 Equity Shares having face value of INR 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	38,59,79,689 Equity Shares having face value of INR 10/- each		

Note: Percentage of share capital has been rounded off

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For InterGlobe Enterprises Private Limited

Yug Samrat

Vice President - Group Company Secretary

Date: June 11, 2024 Place: Gurugram